1,2,04

Omri M. Behr, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

01-26-1999

	I Idalah tahu dan	(문(문) ()문(문 ((유부) +e+) (#4c)			*.	
			PACI 3.	0-001		
ORM PTO-1595	RLUC 100948	128	HEET	U.S. DEP		OF COMMER
91- 92	PATENT	S ONLY	1	f	Patent and 1	rademark⊖
Tab settings ロロロ	V	₩	▼		<u>×</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F					y hereaf
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Cwiakala		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving part	y(ies):	
		Name: Patrick Alexander Co., Inc.				
		Internal Ad	ddress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💂 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	lress: <u>340</u> w	Villiam St	treet	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	_		ataway			
	-					
Execution Date. 1/12/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x I No				
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together. A Patent Application No.(s) 		e execution date		ition is:		-
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000170 09213790	ether with a new application, th			ition is:		
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new application, th	B. Patent	No.(s)			
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURNS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (Additional numbers attach	B. Patent	No.(s)			
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SPURMS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (Additional numbers attack that correspondence mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s)] No			
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SPURMS 00000170 09213790 56. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers attached mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s)] No	ons and pate	ents nvolve	ed: 1
If this document is being filed togo A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SPURMS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (5 Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Es	Additional numbers attached mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s) No Der of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and pate	ents nvolve	od: 1
If this document is being filed togo A Patent Application No.(s) 71999 SBURNS 00000170 09213790 40.00 (5 Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Es	Additional numbers attached mailed:	B. Patent ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7 Total fee * Enclose * Any	No.(s) No Der of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ons and pate):	ents nvolve	
A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURKS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Es Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached mailed:	B. Patent ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7 Total fee ×	No.(s) No. (s) No. (s) Der of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed deficience rized to be characterized to be characterized.	ons and pate): y in fee arged to dep	ents nvolve	
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SPURNS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (5 Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Es Internal Address: Street Address: 325 Pier	Additional numbers attached mailed:	B. Patent ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7 Total fee ** Enclose * Any Author 8. Deposit act 02-1750	No.(s) No. (s) No. (s) Der of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed deficience rized to be characterized to be characterized.	ons and pate): y in fee arged to dep	\$-1.00	ed: 1
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) 1999 SBURNS 00000170 09213790 581 40.00 (5 Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Estimated Address: Internal Address: 325 Pier	Additional numbers attace mailed:	B. Patent ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7 Total fee **E Enclos * Any **E Author 8. Deposit ac 02-1750 (Attach dup	No.(s) No. (s) Der of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed deficience rized to be characted to	ons and pate): y in fee arged to dep	\$-1.00	od: 1
If this document is being filed toge A Patent Application No.(s) /1999 SBURNS 00000170 09213790 5. Name and address of party to vencerning document should be Name: Omri M. Behr, Estinternal Address: Street Address: 325 Pier	Additional numbers attack whom correspondences amailed: son Avenue	B. Patent ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7 Total fee **E Enclos * Any **E Author 8. Deposit ac 02-1750 (Attach dup	No.(s) No. (s) Der of applications (37 CFR 3.41) sed deficience rized to be characted to	ons and pate): y in fee arged to dep	\$-1.00	ed: 1

REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0682

Date

The application for Letter's Patent Identified in this assignment I aveng been executed on 2/12/98 has, by the US Hatent Office, been given Senal No. 2/12/98

and a filing date of 3000 and

Assignment, Sole/Joint Concurrent/Pre SN Exec

File No: PACI 3.0-001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MARTIN CWIAKALA, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in BALLOON LUMINARY, for which an application or Patent has been executed by me on December 12, 1998, and whereas PATRICK ALEXANDER CO., INC., 340 William Street, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention including the right to claim priority from said application and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assignes, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, ts successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said

> PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0683

improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee Date: day of personally came the above named MARTIN CWIAKALA, to me known and karówn to me who executed the foregoir g instrument in my presence and who swore to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth BRENDA KELLY-NALEPA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY **SEAL** My Commission Expires March 9, 2000

dilic drive\wp51\paci\01b1.ASN

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0684